PORT DELMARVA, INC.

260 Port DelMarVa Rehoboth Beach, DE 19971 (302)227-7409 www.portdelmarva.com

May 29, 2024

RE: Contractor Requirements

Dear Licensee:

This message is to any resident within Port Delmarva that is providing work to other residents within Port Delmarva. If you are conducting work for pay within Port Delmarva, i.e. grass cutting, then you are considered a contractor. If you are a contractor, you must sign the enclosed acknowledgement and return it to Port Delmarva by June 15, 2024; otherwise, you may not work within Port Delmarva. Specifically, contracts must acknowledge that they are responsible for any damage caused to the property of Port Delmarva or to site holders' property within Port Delmarva. If you wish to provide services within Port Delmarva, please return the enclosed acknowledgement no later than June 15, 2024. Alternatively, you may obtain contractor's liability insurance, and provide Port Delmarva with your proof of insurance by June 15, 2024.

Very truly yours,

Port Delmarva, Inc. By. Jens J. Maly, President

PORT DELMARVA, INC.

260 Port DelMarVa Rehoboth Beach, DE 19971 (302)227-7409 www.portdelmarva.com

Acknowledgment of Liability

I/We, ______, site holder within Port Delmarva and acting as a contractor by doing services for other site holders within Port Delmarva for a fee hereby acknowledge that I/we are responsible for any damages to Port Delmarva's property or property of any site holder within Port Delmarva that may result from work I/we are conducting within Port Delmarva.

I/We acknowledge that we will be responsible for any monetary amount that may be determined owed because of damages I/we may cause, and I/we retain the right to obtain contractor's liability insurance, but I am not required to obtain such insurance if I/we sign this acknowledgment.

By signing below, I/we acknowledge that we understand and accept the liabilities of working within Port Delmarva.

Resident/Contractor	Date:
Resident/Contractor	Date:

Receipt of this form is acknowledged:

Port Delmarva, Inc.